REPORT OF TREASURER OF UNITED 
THANK OFFERING

The amount from our Diocese which was carried to 
Detroit and presented at the great Triennial Service in 
1919 was Nine Hundred Forty-three Dollars and Forty- 
nine Cents ($943.49).

At the Triennial of 1916 we sent Three Hundred 
Twenty-seven Dollars and Eight Cents ($327.08). We 
were glad to have nearly trebled this amount in 1919. 
We might have trebled it really, for three branches sent 
in an amount totalling forty-three dollars and sixty-six 
cents ($43.66), but the draft was returned to us from 
New York too late to apply.